
250

12%

38%

26%

13%

10%

10%

11%

0%

4%

10%

4%

*

Nutrition Facts
12 Servings per container
Serving Size  112g / about 6 shrimp

Amount Per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9 g

Saturated Fat 8 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 80 mg

Sodium 290 mg

Total Carbohydrates 28 g

Dietary Fiber 3 g

Total Sugars 7 g

Includes 6 g Added Sugars

Protein 13 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg

Calcium 40 mg

Iron 2.1 mg

Potassium 230 mg

The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Product Specifications :

Code GTIN Type Of Catch

12300150 10035493001507 FARM RAISED

Brand GPC Description

High Liner Foodservice Shellfish Prepared/Processed (Frozen)

Gross Weight Net Weight Country of Origin Kosher Gluten Free

13.92 LBR 12 LBR N/A Undeclared No

Shipping Information

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

13.8583 INH 12.5197 INH 7.4409 INH 0.7471 FTQ 9x5 730 Days -10 FAH / 0 FAH

Ingredients :
SHRIMP, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
WATER, COCONUT FLAKES [COCONUT, SODIUM METABISULFITE (RETAIN WHITENESS)], SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
WHEAT STARCH, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, COCONUT MILK POWDER, YEAST, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE (TO RETAIN
MOISTURE), LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST
EXTRACT, SPICE, SUNFLOWER OIL. CONTAINS: CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SHRIMP), WHEAT, TREE NUTS (COCONUT)

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='None' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - 30 Milk - 30 Soy - 30
Fish - 30 Wheat - C TreeNuts - C

Peanuts - 30 Crustacean - C Sesame - 30

4/3 LB Coconut Breaded Butterfly Shrimp 21-25 ct

Coconut Breaded Butterfly Shrimp are a delicious example of this classic favorite. The breading is the
ideal blend of sweet coconut flakes and complementary spices for that quintessential savory-sweet
coconut crunch. Each carefully butterflied Shrimp comes tail-on and ready to fry from frozen to
perfection in no time.

Product Last Saved Date: 20 October 2025

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: TO DEEP FRY: Preheat fryer to 350°F and fry for 2 min. NOTE:
COOK TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 145°F MINIMUM.

Serving Suggestions:
Perfect as an exciting appetizer or entrée with Asian, or Thai sweet dipping sauce, or as an

entrée served over rice with a fresh green veggie.

Species / Scientific Name:
Shrimp - Litopenaeus vannamei

Claims & Child Nutrition:
BAP Certified:

MSC Certified:

Has CN Statement: No

CN Statement:



Information subject to change without notice at the discretion of High Liner Foods (USA) Printed on 31 October 2025
http://www.highlinerfoods.com Page 1 of 1 Powered by Syndigo LLC - http://www.syndigo.com


