

### 4/3 LB Coconut Breaded Butterfly Shrimp 21-25 ct

Coconut Breaded Butterfly Shrimp are a delicious example of this classic favorite. The breading is the ideal blend of sweet coconut flakes and complementary spices for that quintessential savory-sweet coconut crunch. Each carefully butterflied Shrimp comes tail-on and ready to fry from frozen to perfection in no time.

Product Last Saved Date: 20 October 2025

## **Nutrition Facts**

12 Servings per container

Serving Size 112g / about 6 shrimp

# Amount Per Serving Calories

**250** 

<u> Calorica</u>	
	% Daily Value
Total Fat 9 g	12%
Saturated Fat 8 g	38%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 80 mg	26%
Sodium 290 mg	13%
Total Carbohydrates 28 g	10%
Dietary Fiber 3 g	10%
Total Sugars 7 g	
Includes 6 g Added Sugars	11%
<b>Protein</b> 13 g	
Vítamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 40 mg	4%
Iron 2.1 mg	10%
Potassium 230 mg	4%

Product Specifications :					
Code	GTIN	Type Of Catch			
12300150	10035493001507	FARM RAISED			

Brand	GPC Description			
High Liner Foodservice	Shellfish Prepared/Processed (Frozen)			

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Gluten Free	ì
13.92 LBR	12 LBR	N/A	Undeclared	No	ı

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TIxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
13.8583 INH	12.5197 INH	7.4409 INH	0.7471 FTQ	9x5	730 Days	-10 FAH / 0 FAH

#### Ingredients:

SHRIMP, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, COCONUT FLAKES [COCONUT, SODIUM METABISULFITE (RETAIN WHITENESS)], SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT STARCH, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, COCONUT MILK POWDER, YEAST, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE (TO RETAIN MOISTURE), LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE, SUNFLOWER OIL. CONTAINS: CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SHRIMP), WHEAT, TREE NUTS (COCONUT)

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='None' NI='No Info Provided'):				
Eggs - 30	Milk - 30	Soy - 30		
Fish - 30	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - C		
Peanuts - 30	Crustacean - C	Sesame - 30		

#### Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: TO DEEP FRY: Preheat fryer to 350  $^\circ\text{F}$  and fry for 2 min. NOTE: COOK TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 145  $^\circ\text{F}$  MINIMUM.

## Species / Scientific Name:

Shrimp - Litopenaeus vannamei

#### **Serving Suggestions:**

Perfect as an exciting appetizer or entrée with Asian, or Thai sweet dipping sauce, or as an entrée served over rice with a fresh green veggie.

#### Claims & Child Nutrition:

BAP Certified:

MSC Certified:

Has CN Statement: No

CN Statement:









Information subject to change without notice at the discretion of High Liner Foods (USA) http://www.highlinerfoods.com

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 31 October 2025 Powered by Syndigo LLC - http://www.syndigo.com